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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:382
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2000
EXPANSION OF ICDS SCHEMES IN DISTRICTS OF ORISSA
ANANTA NAYAK;TRILOCHAN KANUNGO

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the newly created districts in Orissa have been covered under Integrated Child Development Schemes;

(b) if not, the time by which each district in Orissa is likely to be covered under ICDS; and

(c) the details of the external assistance obtained for implementing ICDS in Orissa and other States so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a)&(b) Out of 326 ICDS Projects, approval has been accorded by Government of India for the operationalisation of 308 Projects in the State of Orissa. Remaining 18 Projects will be operationalised in the year 2001-2002.

(c) World Bank Assistance under ICDS-I Project was available to implement ICDS in States of Orissa and Andhra Pradesh during 1990-97. Under ICDS-II Project States of Madhya Pradesh and Bihar and under ICDS-III Project States of Andhra Pradesh, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu and Uttar Pradesh are being covered. In addition, World Bank assistance is available for ICDS Training Programme covering all the States and Union Territories including Orissa.

Funds to the tune of Rs.238.39 lakhs were released to the State of Orissa under World Bank Programme during 1998-99 and 1999-
2000.
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